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PEOPLE FIRST OF ALABAMA, et 
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DATED this 17th day of August 2020. 

 

 /s/ Deuel Ross*   

Deuel Ross* 

Natasha C. Merle* 

Liliana Zaragoza* 

Steven Lance* 

NAACP LEGAL DEFENSE &  

EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC. 

40 Rector Street, 5th Floor  

New York, NY 10006 

P: (212) 965-2200 

dross@naacpldf.org 

nmerle@naacpldf.org 

lzaragoza@naacpldf.org 

 

Mahogane D. Reed* 

NAACP LEGAL DEFENSE &  

EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC. 

700 14th Street, NW, Suite 600 

Washington, DC 20005 

P: (202) 682-1300 

mreed@naacpldf.org 

 

Sarah Brannon*   

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES 

UNION FOUNDATION 

915 15th Street, NW     

Washington, DC 20005-2313    

P: (202) 675-2337  

sbrannon@aclu.org    

 

Randall C. Marshall [ASB-3023-A56M] 

ACLU FOUNDATION 

OF ALABAMA, INC. 

P.O. Box 6179 

Montgomery, AL  36106-0179 

P: (334) 420-1741 

rmarshall@aclualabama.org 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

 

Caren E. Short (ASB-0646-P48N) 

Nancy G. Abudu* 

SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW 

CENTER  

PO Box 1287 

Decatur, GA 30031 

P: (404) 521-6700  

F: (404) 221-5857  

caren.short@splcenter.org  

nancy.abudu@splcenter.org  

 

T. Alora Thomas-Lundborg*  

Davin M. Rosborough*   
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UNION FOUNDATION  
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P: (212) 549-2693     

athomas@aclu.org 

drosborough@aclu.org 

 

William Van Der Pol [ASB-211214F] 

Jenny Ryan [ASB–5455-Y84J] 

Maia Fleischman* 

ALABAMA DISABILITIES  

  ADVOCACY PROGRAM  

Box 870395 

Tuscaloosa, AL 35487 

P: (205)348-4928 

wvanderpoljr@adap.ua.edu 

jrryan2@adap.ua.edu   
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/s/ Katrina Robson   

Katrina Robson** 

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

1625 Eye Street NW, Suite 1000 

Washington, DC 20006 

Phone: (202) 383-5300 

Fax: (202) 383-5414 

krobson@omm.com 

 

 

*Admitted pro hac vice  

** Pro hac vice forthcoming. 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 17, 2020 I electronically filed the foregoing 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification 

of such to counsel of record.  

 

/s/ Deuel Ross  

Deuel Ross 

       Attorney for Plaintiffs 
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